Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11779-001001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
G. Leblanc Corporation	Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 宮 No	800 South Street, Suite 305 Waltham, MA 02453	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Walifiath, MA 02455	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 N0	
Execution Date: 08/12/2004; 02/08/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? Lifes is No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution		
A. Patent Application No(s).;	B; Patent No(s).:	
	D 317,013 5,000,072 5,180,191 D 467,608 D 464,985 D 484,682 6,717,041 5,361,668	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ℤ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$320	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110~2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents Timothy A. French	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt. 2/16/05	
Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
(.		
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	
10 mm		

21029958.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>February 16, 2005</u> Date of Transmission

Signature

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0116

700154732

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered into by and between G. Leblanc Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, ("Assignor"), and Steinway Musical Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated July من على 2004;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of any and all improvements to the inventions disclosed in certain United States patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement that the parties execute and deliver this Assignment of Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents resulting from patent application(s) included in the Patents to and in the name of Assignee.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent documents relating to said Patents and legal equivalents as may be in the possession or under the control of Assignor and, at Assignee's expense, will testify as to any facts relating to said Patents in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

LEBLANC, INC. "Assignee"
1 / 2 stener
Title: Series Vice President
Date: A-g-st re 2-my

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 02/16/2005

SCHEDULE A

	COUNTRY	PATENT NUMBER	S ISSUE DATE
PATENT TITLE FRENCH HORN	United States	D317013	May 21, 1991
SPATULA FOR	United States	5000072	March 19, 1991
APPARATUS FOR LOCATING SECTIONS OF A WOOD			
INSTRUMENT BAND FOLDER WITH	United States	5180191	January 19, 1993
INTEGRAL HANDLES	United States	D467608	December 24, 2002
MOUTHPIECE		D464985	October 29, 2002
THUMBREST	United States United States	D484682	January 6, 2004
INSTRUMENT CASE		6717041	April 6, 2004
TUNING ADJUSTMENT RETAINING	United States		
MECHANISM VALVE FOR BRASS INSTRUMENT	United States	5,361,668	November 8, 1994

REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0118